PLCC  Package
ST16C1550
ST16C1551/1552
UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER WITH FIFOs
Printed June 19, 1996
DESCRIPTION
The ST16C1550/51/52 is a universal asynchronous
receiver and transmitter with 16 byte transmit and

· 460.8 kHz transmit/receive operation with 7.372
MHz crystal or external clock source
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST16C1550CP28 Plastic-DIP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1550CJ28 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1550CQ48 TQFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1551CP28 Plastic-Dip 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1551CJ28 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1551CQ48 TQFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1552CQ52 QFP 0° C  to + 70° C
*Industrial operating range are available
4 3 2 1 28 27 26
5
6